Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name

Blue, William Allen

Braden, Travis Lee

Depoister, Justin Richard

Evans, Maurice

Ferguson, Richard William

Galle, Gage Michael

Glinski, Joshua John

Hagen, Danielle Rose

Horton, Brandon Devon

Jacks, Nicole Amber

Jimenez, Juan Cruz

Kennedy, Richard J

Kohnen, William Peter

Longseth, Ryan Alexander

Phrachomphonh, Nathan Tawattxay

Rainey, Michael Kenneth

Gender

Male

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Birth
Year

1998

1963
1988
1982
1982
1960
2006
1983
1998
1982

1986

1985

1954

1969

1996

1988

1989

27

62
37
43
43
65
19
42
27
42

39

40

71

56

29

37

36

Date In

11/14/2025

11/14/2025
11/11/2025
11/17/2025
11/17/2025
11/17/2025
11/11/2025
11/14/2025
11/14/2025
11/11/2025

11/13/2025

11/14/2025

11/18/2025

11/15/2025

11/14/2025

11/11/2025

11/15/2025

2/412026

1/12/2026

Charges

POSSESSION W/INTENT TO
MANUFACTURE/DELIVER AMPHETAMINE >50G

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
PROBATION VIOLATION

PROBATION VIOLATION
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
PROBATION VIOLATION

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF THC

USE OR INTEND TO USE A MASKING AGENT

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION W/INTENT TO
MANFUACTURE/DELIVER COCAINE >5<15G
POSSESSION W/INTENT TO
MANUFACTURE/DELIVER AMPHETAMINE >10<50G
POSSESSION W/INTENT TO
MANUFACTURE/DELIVER SCHEDULE LIT AND III
NON-NARCOTIC

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
ENDANGERING SAFETY - ARMED WHILE
INTOXICATED

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PROBATION VIOLATION

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
TRESPASS TO LAND - REMAIN AFTER NOTICE

OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED

OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO
ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 5TH OR 6TH
OFFENSE

WARRANT OFFENSE



Ray, Christopher Patrick

Robinson, Wilson Bain

Ruhl, Anna Marie

Thompson, Daniel William

Villagomezlopez, Carlos

Wensel, Tara Marie

Wiese, Jonathan Craig

Winberg, Julie M

Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Total: 25
Female: 5

Male: 20

Male
Male
Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

1961
1988
2000
1985

1981
1983

1988
1963

64
37
25
40

43
42

37
62

11/17/2025
11/14/2025
11/17/2025
11/13/2025

11/14/2025
11/12/2025

11/17/2025
11/12/2025

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
PROBATION VIOLATION

FAIL TO SUPPORT - 120 DAYS +
POSSESSION W/INTENT TO
MANUFACTURE/DELIVER AMPHETAMINE >3<10G

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

PROBATION VIOLATION

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF SCHEDULE I & II NARCOTICS
POSSESSION OF THC



