

Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name	Gender	Birth Year	Age	Date In	Release Date	Charges
Albright, Cyrus Henry Ziemer	Male	1998	27	11/14/2025		POSSESSION W/INTENT TO MANUFACTURE/DELIVER AMPHETAMINE >50G
Blue, William Allen	Male	1963	62	11/14/2025	2/4/2026	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
Braden, Travis Lee	Male	1988	37	11/11/2025		PROBATION VIOLATION
Depoister, Justin Richard	Male	1982	43	11/17/2025		
Evans, Maurice	Male	1982	43	11/17/2025		
Ferguson, Richard William	Male	1960	65	11/17/2025		
Galle, Gage Michael	Male	2006	19	11/11/2025		PROBATION VIOLATION
Glinski, Joshua John	Male	1983	42	11/14/2025	1/12/2026	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
Hagen, Danielle Rose	Female	1998	27	11/14/2025		PROBATION VIOLATION
Horton, Brandon Devon	Male	1982	42	11/11/2025		DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Jacks, Nicole Amber	Female	1986	39	11/13/2025		POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF THC USE OR INTEND TO USE A MASKING AGENT
Jimenez, Juan Cruz	Male	1985	40	11/14/2025		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION W/INTENT TO MANFUACTURE/DELIVER COCAINE >5<15G POSSESSION W/INTENT TO MANUFACTURE/DELIVER AMPHETAMINE >10<50G POSSESSION W/INTENT TO MANUFACTURE/DELIVER SCHEDULE I,II AND III NON-NARCOTIC
Kennedy, Richard J	Male	1954	71	11/18/2025		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
Kohnen, William Peter	Male	1969	56	11/15/2025		DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER ENDANGERING SAFETY - ARMED WHILE INTOXICATED RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Longseth, Ryan Alexander	Male	1996	29	11/14/2025		POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE PROBATION VIOLATION
Phrachomphonh, Nathan Tawattxay	Male	1988	37	11/11/2025		DISORDERLY CONDUCT TRESPASS TO LAND - REMAIN AFTER NOTICE
Rainey, Michael Kenneth	Male	1989	36	11/15/2025		OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 5TH OR 6TH OFFENSE WARRANT OFFENSE

Ray, Christopher Patrick	Male	1961	64	11/17/2025	
Robinson, Wilson Bain	Male	1988	37	11/14/2025	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
Ruhl, Anna Marie	Female	2000	25	11/17/2025	PROBATION VIOLATION
Thompson, Daniel William	Male	1985	40	11/13/2025	FAIL TO SUPPORT - 120 DAYS + POSSESSION W/INTENT TO MANUFACTURE/DELIVER AMPHETAMINE >3<10G
Villagomezlopez, Carlos	Male	1981	43	11/14/2025	
Wensel, Tara Marie	Female	1983	42	11/12/2025	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Wiese, Jonathan Craig	Male	1988	37	11/17/2025	PROBATION VIOLATION
Winberg, Julie M	Female	1963	62	11/12/2025	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF SCHEDULE I & II NARCOTICS POSSESSION OF THC

Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Total: 25
 Female: 5
 Male: 20